Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner
Mr Lawrence Allison his kind permission in allowing this Trial to take place,
Please keep to the designated areas at all times

Officials
Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Mr Peter Beardmore — Lic No 29248
Steward appointed by the Yorkshire Centre: Mrs Phyllis Stephenson
Steward appointed by Richmond Motor Club: Mr Gary Clement Licence No 28772
Clerk of the Course: Paul Robinson Licence No: 135143
Scrutineer:- Ted Harston
Secretary:- Sandra Fowler, Tel 01969 624146
Results Secretary:- Julia Robinson
Awards Secretaries:- Vicky Andrew

Observers Marshalls and Assistants:- Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club Observers,
Marshalls and helpers who have made this Event Possible. Thank you.

Accident and Emergency — The James Cook University Hospital Tel:01642 850850

Address: Marton Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS4 3BW

Mcintyres Burger Queen will be on site to provide hot and cold food

Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd

Luscombe Mitsubishi Leeds British C and D
Championship
Permit no ACU 42026

31 August 2014 Start 10.30 am
Cogden Hall, Grinton, Nr Richmond, N Yorks, DL11 6HT
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Front cover photograph by kind permission of Neil Sturgeon
Richmond Motor Club is proud to be hosting the final round
of the Luscombe Mitsubishi Leeds British C and D Championship. We
would like to welcome all of today’s riders and wish them the very
best of luck.
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Riders

TIME

10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38

10.39
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.49
10.50

10.51
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.55

10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.01

11.02

11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07

11.08
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.12

NAME

C CLASS STANDARD WHEEL ROUTE 1
CHARLIE SMITH

DANIEL SLACK

MATHIAS SALIN

MITCHELL BRIGHTMORE

REECE GAZZARD

WILL HANDLEY

CHARLIE MOSLEY

BEN DIGNAN

GUY STONES

C CLASS MEDIUM WHEEL 50%50% ROUTE 2
JACOB SMITH

ROSS GALLOWAY

DALE FREEMAN

ELLIOTT WOODALL

LIAM CLEMENT

JACK DANCE

HARVEY MOSLEY

CAMERON BRICE

RICHARD PULMAN

JAMIE GALLOWAY

ELLIOTT LAWS

OLIVER WATLING

D CLASS MEDIUM WHEEL ROUTE ROUTE 2
JOSH MCPARLAND

HENRY STEPHENSON

ASHTON BRIGHTMORE

HARRY MUGRIDGE

MONTE ANDREW

D CLASS SMALL WHEEL ROUTE 3
GEORGE HEMINGWAY

HARRY HEMINGWAY

BRADLEY CALVERT

DOMINIC HORNE

ALEX HORNE

HARRY TURNER

CHARLIE CROSSLAND

MORGAN SHEPHERD

CONNOR HEATHFIELD

LEWIS HURDSMAN

STEFAN MEWETT - RICHARDSON
MYLES HUTCHINSON

D CLASS SMALL WHEEL COMBUST ENG ROUTE 3

ARRAN SHERWIN
CONRAD ANDREW
AIDEN SIMPSON
HARRY PARKIN
CALLUM FOWLER

BIKE AND SPONSER

BETA 80
STUNTGOD BETA 80
BETA 80

BETA 80
BETA 80
BETA 80
HIGHLAND LEISURE BETA
BETA 80

BETA 80

BETA 80

BETA 80

TRIALS MONKEY BETA 80
BETA 80

MERLIN GAS GAS 80
BETA 80

BETA 80

GAS GAS 80

BETA 80 NON COMPETATIVE
ACKLAMS BETA EVO 80
GAS GAS 80

BETA 80
TRIALS UK BETA
BETA 80
BETA 80
BETA 80

TRIALS UK OSET 20
TRIALS UK OSET 20
OSET 20

TRIALS UK OSET
TRIALS UK OSET

OSET

MECATECNO UK & ROAD AND
TRIALS

MECATECNO UK & ROAD AND
TRIALS

OSET

OSET 20"

OSET 20" LITE
APPLEYARD OSET 20" LITE

BETA

SHERCO 50

GAS GAS 50

GAS GAS 50

GAS GAS 50 SNC MOTORS

CcLuB

SPEN VALLEY

LOUGHBOURGH DISTRICT MCC
HOOK WOOD TRIALS CLUB
MAN 17

ARD'S MCC

RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
BUMPY LTD

LOCHABER

RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB

SPEN VALLEY
DUMFIRMLINE & DIST
SURREY SCHOOLBOYS
SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MCC
RICHMOND

SURREY SCHOOLBOYS
BUMPY LTD
BASSENTHWAITE & DMC
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
DUNFERMLINE & DIST
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB

YEADON AND GUISELEY
YEADON AND GUISELEY
MAN 17

RIPON

RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB

YEADON AND GUISELEY

YEADON AND GUISELEY

YOUTH TRIALS CLUB ISLE OF MAN
RIPON MC

RIPON MC

YEADON AND GUISELEY

YEADON AND GUISELEY

YEADON AND GUISELEY

NO LIMITS TRIALS ACCADAMEY
LLANGOLLEN & DISTRICT MCC
NO LIMITS TRIALS ACCADAMEY
BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB

YEADON AND GUISELEY

RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB

Final Instructions

Start:- First bike 10.30 am All riders will start at section 1

Thereafter at 1 minute intervals.

Signing On:- Opens at 9am

Scrutineering:- 9.00- 10 am

Parents/Guardians and Assistants must sign on to collect their punch cards, bibs
and bike numbers, prior to scrutineering. All competitors riding combustion
engine machines must have cut out devices rigidly connected to the rider by a
lanyard (max lengthl metre) so as to stop the engine should the rider and
machine be parted.

Riders Briefing: 10.15am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Observers Briefing: 10.00 am Prompt In Scrutineering Area

Course: - 3 Laps Of 12 Sections, approximate length of course 1 mile

Class C standard wheel will ride ROUTE 1 follow Red and Blue flags

Class C medium wheel will ride 50% ROUTE 1 and 50% ROUTE 2

Class D medium wheel will ride ROUTE 2 follow Yellow Flags

Class D small wheel will ride ROUTE 3 follow White Flags

Class D - Small Wheel, Combustion Engine will ride ROUTE 3 follow White
Flags

Please keep to the marked route between sections,

The assistant will only be allowed into the boundaries of the section if their
rider is in the section when invited by the official. Parents / assistants

found riding machines on the course will have their charges excluded.
OVERALL TIME ALLOWANCE.

The individual time allowance will be displayed at the Start of the Trial

The Time Control will be located immediately after the final section. The rider
is obliged to go directly from the Final Time Control to the Results Recorder.
Any rider who delays the publication of a result will be reported to the
Stewards of the Meeting for disciplinary action.

PROTESTS. Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the
results on the Scoreboard displayed at the event.

General: Overnight camping is available in the field with toilets, please bring
your own water.

Awards will be presented as soon as possible after the event.

No Dogs at this event at The Landowners request.

Neil Sturgeon Photography will be at the trial any pictures can be ordered
directly from Neil.



