Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowner Mr Lawrence Allison his kind permission in allowing this Trial to take place, Please keep to the designated areas at all times

Officials

Steward appointed by the A.C.U: Steward appointed by the Yorkshire Centre: Steward appointed by Richmond Motor Club: Clerk of the Course: Scrutineer:-Secretary:-Results Secretary:-Awards Secretaries:- Mr Peter Beardmore – Lic No 29248 Mrs Phyllis Stephenson Mr Gary Clement Licence No 28772 Paul Robinson Licence No: 135143 Ted Harston Sandra Fowler, Tel 01969 624146 Julia Robinson Vicky Andrew

Observers Marshalls and Assistants:- Thank you to all of the Richmond Motor Club Observers, Marshalls and helpers who have made this Event Possible. Thank you.

Accident and Emergency – The James Cook University Hospital Tel:01642 850850 Address: Marton Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS4 3BW

McIntyres Burger Queen will be on site to provide hot and cold food





Richmond Motor Club (Yorks) Ltd

Luscombe Mitsubishi Leeds British C and D Championship Permit no ACU 42026 31st August 2014 Start 10.30 am Cogden Hall, Grinton, Nr Richmond, N Yorks, DL11 6HT



Front cover photograph by kind permission of Neil Sturgeon Richmond Motor Club is proud to be hosting the final round of the Luscombe Mitsubishi Leeds British C and D Championship. We would like to welcome all of today's riders and wish them the very best of luck.

Riders

	0			6
NO	TIME	NAME	BIKE AND SPONSER	CLUB
		C CLASS STANDARD WHEEL ROUTE 1		
1	10.30	CHARLIE SMITH	BETA 80	SPEN VALLEY
2	10.31	DANIEL SLACK	STUNTGOD BETA 80	LOUGHBOURGH DISTRICT MCC
3	10.32	MATHIAS SALIN	BETA 80	HOOK WOOD TRIALS CLUB
4	10.33	MITCHELL BRIGHTMORE		MAN 17
6	10.34	REECE GAZZARD	BETA 80	ARD'S MCC
7	10.35	WILL HANDLEY	BETA 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
8	10.36	CHARLIE MOSLEY	BETA 80	BUMPY LTD
9	10.37	BEN DIGNAN	HIGHLAND LEISURE BETA	LOCHABER
10	10.38	GUY STONES	BETA 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
		C CLASS MEDIUM WHEEL 50%50% ROUTE 2		
11	10.39	JACOB SMITH	BETA 80	SPEN VALLEY
12	10.40	ROSS GALLOWAY	BETA 80	DUMFIRMLINE & DIST
14	10.41	DALE FREEMAN	BETA 80	SURREY SCHOOLBOYS
15	10.42	ELLIOTT WOODALL	TRIALS MONKEY BETA 80	SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MCC
16	10.43	LIAM CLEMENT	BETA 80	RICHMOND
17	10.44	JACK DANCE	MERLIN GAS GAS 80	SURREY SCHOOLBOYS
18	10.45	HARVEY MOSLEY	BETA 80	BUMPY LTD
19	10.46	CAMERON BRICE	BETA 80	BASSENTHWAITE & DMC
20	10.47	RICHARD PULMAN	GAS GAS 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
21	10.48	JAMIE GALLOWAY	BETA 80 NON COMPETATIVE	DUNFERMLINE & DIST
22	10.49	ELLIOTT LAWS	ACKLAMS BETA EVO 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
23	10.50	OLIVER WATLING	GAS GAS 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
		D CLASS MEDIUM WHEEL ROUTE ROUTE 2		
24	10.51	JOSH MCPARLAND	BETA 80	YEADON AND GUISELEY
25	10.52	HENRY STEPHENSON	TRIALS UK BETA	YEADON AND GUISELEY
26	10.53	ASHTON BRIGHTMORE	BETA 80	MAN 17
27	10.54	HARRY MUGRIDGE	BETA 80	RIPON
28	10.55	MONTE ANDREW	BETA 80	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
		D CLASS SMALL WHEEL ROUTE 3		
29	10.56	GEORGE HEMINGWAY	TRIALS UK OSET 20	YEADON AND GUISELEY
30	10.57	HARRY HEMINGWAY	TRIALS UK OSET 20	YEADON AND GUISELEY
31	10.58	BRADLEY CALVERT	OSET 20	YOUTH TRIALS CLUB ISLE OF MAN
32	10.59	DOMINIC HORNE	TRIALS UK OSET	RIPON MC
33	11.00	ALEX HORNE	TRIALS UK OSET	RIPON MC
34	11.01	HARRY TURNER		YEADON AND GUISELEY
35	11.02	CHARLIE CROSSLAND	MECATECNO UK & ROAD AND TRIALS	YEADON AND GUISELEY
			MECATECNO UK & ROAD AND	
36	11.03	MORGAN SHEPHERD	TRIALS	YEADON AND GUISELEY
37	11.04	CONNOR HEATHFIELD	OSET	NO LIMITS TRIALS ACCADAMEY
38	11.05	LEWIS HURDSMAN	OSET 20"	LLANGOLLEN & DISTRICT MCC
39	11.06	STEFAN MEWETT - RICHARDSON	OSET 20" LITE	NO LIMITS TRIALS ACCADAMEY
40	11.07	MYLES HUTCHINSON	APPLEYARD OSET 20" LITE	BRADFORD MOTOR CLUB
		D CLASS SMALL WHEEL COMBUST ENG ROUTE 3		
41	11.08	ARRAN SHERWIN	BETA	YEADON AND GUISELEY
42	11.09	CONRAD ANDREW	SHERCO 50	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
43	11.10	AIDEN SIMPSON	GAS GAS 50	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
44	11.11	HARRY PARKIN	GAS GAS 50	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB
45	11.12	CALLUM FOWLER	GAS GAS 50 SNC MOTORS	RICHMOND MOTOR CLUB

Final Instructions

Start:- First bike 10.30 am All riders will start at section 1 Thereafter at 1 minute intervals. Signing On:- Opens at 9am Scrutineering:- 9.00- 10 am Parents/Guardians and Assistants must sign on to collect their punch cards, bibs and bike numbers, prior to scrutineering. All competitors riding combustion

engine machines must have cut out devices rigidly connected to the rider by a lanyard (max length1 metre) so as to stop the engine should the rider and machine be parted.

Riders Briefing: 10.15am Prompt In Scrutineering Area **Observers Briefing:** 10.00 am Prompt In Scrutineering Area Course: - 3 Laps Of 12 Sections, approximate length of course 1 mile Class C standard wheel will ride ROUTE 1 follow Red and Blue flags Class C medium wheel will ride 50% ROUTE 1 and 50% ROUTE 2 Class D medium wheel will ride ROUTE 2 follow Yellow Flags **Class D small wheel will ride ROUTE 3 follow White Flags** Class D - Small Wheel, Combustion Engine will ride ROUTE 3 follow White Flags

Please keep to the marked route between sections,

The assistant will only be allowed into the boundaries of the section if their rider is in the section when invited by the official. Parents / assistants found riding machines on the course will have their charges excluded. **OVERALL TIME ALLOWANCE.**

The individual time allowance will be displayed at the Start of the Trial The Time Control will be located immediately after the final section. The rider is obliged to go directly from the Final Time Control to the Results Recorder. Any rider who delays the publication of a result will be reported to the Stewards of the Meeting for disciplinary action.

PROTESTS. Protests must be made within 30 minutes of the publication of the results on the Scoreboard displayed at the event.

General: Overnight camping is available in the field with toilets, please bring your own water.

Awards will be presented as soon as possible after the event.

No Dogs at this event at The Landowners request.

Neil Sturgeon Photography will be at the trial any pictures can be ordered directly from Neil.